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ERRATA TO FLAT ROCK TELEPHONE 
CO-OP, INC.’S BRIEF ON EXCEPTIONS 

 
 NOW COMES Flat Rock Telephone Co-Op, Inc. (“Flat Rock”) and, through its counsel, 

provides the following corrections to its Brief on Exceptions: 

1. In a chart appearing at page 4 of Flat Rock’s Brief on Exceptions, Flat Rock referred to a 

Company and Staff estimate relied upon by the Commission in its Order in Docket No. 03-0731.  

Flat Rock stated that the Company estimate in Docket No. 03-0731 equaled $0.87/month and 

that the Staff estimate equaled $0.32/month.  The cited Order actually does not identify a 

company estimate (since the company did not provide such an estimate in that docket), but 

identifies two Staff estimates of $0.82/month and $0.38/month, respectively.  See Order in 

Docket No. 03-0731 at 7.  Flat Rock’s error was inadvertent. 

2. As a result, the reference to the company estimate in the chart on page 4 should bear the 

clarification that it is Staff’s modification of the company’s overall cost estimate, including 

transit and transport.  More importantly, each reference to the $0.87/month estimate should be 

and hereby is corrected to the actual $0.82/month estimate and each reference to the 

$0.032/month estimate should be and hereby is corrected to the actual $0.38/month estimate.  

Those references appear on pages 4 and 5. 



3. Correcting this error does not change the substance of Flat Rock’s position or argument 

in its Brief on Exceptions.  The number is not directly referred to in Flat Rock’s exceptions 

language. 

4. Flat Rock will file a corrected copy of its Brief on Exceptions if so requested by the 

Commission. 

 WHEREFORE, Flat Rock respectfully requests that the Commission accept this errata as 

a correction to its Brief on Exceptions. 

 DATED this 11th day of August, 2004.  

Respectfully submitted,  
 
FLAT ROCK TELEPHONE CO-OP, INC. 
 
 
By:        
 One of Its Attorneys  

 
Dennis K. Muncy 
Joseph D. Murphy 
MEYER CAPEL 
 A Professional Corporation  
306 W. Church Street, P. O. Box 6750 
Champaign, IL  61826-6750 
Telephone: 217/352-0030 
Facsimile: 217/352-9294 
dmuncy@meyercapel.com 
jmurphy@meyercapel.com 
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Certificate of Service 
(Docket No. 04-0181) 

 
A copy of Errata To Flat Rock Telephone Co-Op, Inc.’s Brief On Exceptions was served upon 
the following persons by e-mail this 11th day of August, 2004. 
 
 
John Albers       Roderick S. Coy 
Administrative Law Judge    Haran C. Rashes 
Illinois Commerce Commission    Brian M. Ziff 
527 East Capitol Avenue    Clark Hill PLC  
Springfield, IL  62701     Lansing, Michigan Office: 
jalbers@icc.state.il.us     2455 Woodlake Circle 
       Okemos, MI  48864-5941 
Eric Madiar      rcoy@clarkhill.com 
Tom Stanton       hrashes@clarkhill.com 
Office of General Counsel     bziff@clarkhill.com 
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Suite C-800   Anne Hoskins 
Chicago, IL  60601-3104    Lolita Forbes 
emadiar@icc.state.il.us    Verizon Wireless 
tstanton@icc.state.il.us    1300 “Eye” Street N.W. 
       Suite 400 West 
Jeff Hoagg      Washington, DC  20005 
Telecommunications Division    anne.hoskins@verizonwireless.com 
Illinois Commerce Commission    lolita.forbes@verizonwireless.com 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL  62701 
jhoagg@icc.state.il.us 
 
 
       ______________________________ 
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